As at 31 December 2020	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents	 167	 107,108	 107,275

Total assets	 167	 107,108	 107,275

Liabilities
Due to parent company/related party	 75	 -	 75
Trade and other payables	 753	 -	 753

Total liabilities	 828	 -	 828

Net position	 (661)	 107,108	 106,447

As at 31 December 2019

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents	 968	 146,105	 147,073

Total assets	 968	 146,105	 147,073

Liabilities
Due to parent company/related party	 119	 -	 119
Trade and other payables	 617	 -	 617

Total liabilities	 736	 -	 736

Net position	 232	 146,105	 146,337

Today’s Investment... Tomorrow’s Reward

ANNUAL REPORT 2020 0155

15.	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)
Currency risk (continued)

For the year ended 31 December 2020
(Amounts expressed in Trinidad and Tobago dollars)

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO NGL LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in the TT dollar
exchange rate with all other variables held constant of the Company’s profit before taxation.

	 Increase/(decrease) 	 Effect on other
	 in exchange rate	 comprehensive
		  (loss)/income
	 %	 $’000

As at 31 December 2020	 3%	 192

	 (3%)	 (192)

As at 31 December 2019	 3%	 3,892

	 (3%)	 (3,892)

Other price risk
Other price risk is the risk that changes in market prices, including commodity or equity prices,
will have an effect on future cash flows associated with financial instruments. The Company’s
primary source of income is dividend income derived from its underlying investment in PPGPL.
PPGPL is exposed to market/feedstock price movements that could adversely affect the value of
its financial assets, liabilities and future cash flow.

Fair values
Financial instruments include cash and cash equivalent, trade and other payables. The carrying
values of these financial instruments are approximate to their fair value due to their short-term nature.